PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION



BARADARI GARDENS, PATIALA-147001

WEBSITE: http://ppsc.gov.in Contact No. 0175-5014826

PUBLIC NOTICE

RECRUITMENT TO 119 POSTS OF HEAD DRAFTSMAN AND DRAFTSMAN (GROUP-B) IN THE DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND TOURISM & CULTURAL AFFAIRS, GOVERNMENT OF PUNJAB.

Sr. No.	Name of the Post	No. of Posts	Department
1	HEAD DRAFTSMAN	25	MUNICIPAL CORPORATION IN THE DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT, GOVT. OF PUNJAB
2	HEAD DRAFTSMAN	2	IMPROVEMENT TRUST IN THE DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT, GOVT. OF PUNJAB
3	DRAFTSMAN	46	MUNICIPAL COUNCILS/ NAGAR PANCHAYATS IN THE DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT, GOVT. OF PUNJAB
4	DRAFTSMAN	43	MUNICIPAL CORPORATION IN THE DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT, GOVT. OF PUNJAB
5	DRAFTSMAN	2	IMPROVEMENT TRUST IN THE DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT, GOVT. OF PUNJAB
6	DRAFTSMAN	1	DEPARTMENT OF TOURISM AND CULTURAL AFFAIRS, GOVT. OF PUNJAB

It is for the information of the candidates who had been provisionally shortlisted for scrutiny ofdocuments as per Public Notice uploaded on 15/02/2023 on the website of the Commission and in continuation to the Public notice dated 14/03/2023 regarding deficiencies in required document of the candidates that during ongoing scrutiny of documents, some deficiencies in required documents are still pending (as per Annexure-A.) These candidates are directed to submit relevant document as mentioned in front of their name in Annexure 'A' by 17/04/2023 through email (pdf format in single file) at draftsman118@gmail.com, or by hand in the office of PPSC in working hours i.e upto 5:00 P.M., failing which their candidature for the ibid post may be cancelled.

The final result is subject to the final outcome of CWP Nos. 5570-2023

While every care has been taken in preparing and uploading the Annexure, possibility of inadvertent/technical errors cannot be ruled out. The Commission reserves the right to rectify the same later on.

Date: 06/04/2023

Sd/-Secretary, Punjab Public Service Commission, Patiala